

Exclusive Provider Ordinance

Saddleback Communications: Exclusive Provider of Local Telecommunications Services on the Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community

By Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community (SRPMIC) ordinance, the sale of local transport or dial tone services or the bypass of Saddleback Communications' local transport or dial tone services through any technical means is not permitted on the SRPMIC without the express permission of the SRPMIC. Additionally, a business license is required to provide any type of service within the SRPMIC.

Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community Zoning Code, SRO-74-82

Article XVI

C. Reservation of Rights: The Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community reserves the right under Chapter 17, Section 17-5.1(b) of the SRPMIC Code of Ordinances to be the provider, either through its own resources or by contract with other governmental or private entities, of all telecommunications services, including but not limited to telephone, wireless, voice data services, the assignment and porting of telephone numbers, transport services and other telecommunications facilities or services as may be established within the boundaries of the Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community. Saddleback Communications is the exclusive provider of Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community's local telecommunications services.